PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul Ferdinand Schouwenburg	06/07/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tracoe Medical GMBH	
Street Address:	Reichsforststr, 32	
City:	Frankfurt/Main,	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	60528	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5935165
Patent Number:	6159243
Patent Number:	6254638

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: gschwartz@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion, PLLC.

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kelly G. Hyndman

Total Attachments: 1

source=053204 Assignment#page1.tif

593516

-CH \$120.00

PATENT REEL: 015370 FRAME: 0939

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, PAUL FERDINAND SCHOUWENBURG, Grenslaan 4, 2111 GH Aerdenhout, The Netherlands, owner of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patents Nos.

- 1) 5,935,165, issued August 10, 1999, entitled Voice prosthesis, and control unit for use in the fitting thereof,
- 2) 6,159,243, issued December 12, 2000, entitled Kit for implantation of a voice prosthesis in patients on whom a laryngectomy has been performed, and
- 3) 6,254,638, issued July 3, 2001, entitled Voice prosthesis with biomedical sealing on the circumference

including all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof

AND WHEREAS, TRACOE MEDICAL GMBH, Reichsforststr. 32, 60528 Frankfurt/Main. Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest owned by PAUL FERDINAND SCHOUWENBURG, in said U.S. Patents Nos. 5,935,165, 6,159,243 and 6,254,638.

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of Five Dollars, and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. I hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said TRACOE MEDICAL GMBH the entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Patents Nos. 5,935,165, 6,159,243 and 6,254,638, including any divisions and continuations thereof, which may be granted for said inventions, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States.

AND I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents at the expense of TRACOE MEDICAL GMBH, including assignments in favor of TRACOE MEDICAL GMBH, or its designee or its assignee as TRACOE MEDICAL GMBH as may from time to time present to me in order to perfect title in said patents.

AND WHEREAS TRACOE MEDICAL GMBH hereby agrees to this assignment and applies for recording of the assignment in the register of the United Patent and Trademark Office.

Paul Ferdinand Schouwenburg

Signature 1, 2004

TRACOE MEDICAL GMBH

Prof. Dr. Franz Waldeck (Managing Director)

May 13 ba loog

PATENT REEL: 015370 FRAME: 0940

RECORDED: 11/19/2004